183
PO
LA
R
IS™
FEATURES
RATINGS
Wire entry ports on one side only.

VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH
SIZE
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
IPL4-3 3 4-14 AWG 1.550 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 12
IPL4-3A 3 4-14 AWG 1.550 1.188 1.375 45 1/8 12
IPL4-4 4 4-14 AWG 1.970 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 6
IPL4-4A 4 4-14 AWG 1.970 1.188 1.375 45 1/8 6
IPL4-5 5 4-14 AWG 2.390 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 6
IPL4-6 6 4-14 AWG 2.810 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 6
IPL4-8 8 4-14 AWG 3.660 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 4
IPL4-8A 8 4-14 AWG 3.660 1.188 1.375 45 1/8 4
IPL4-10 10 4-14 AWG 4.500 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 4
IPL4-12 12 4-14 AWG 5.100 1.188 1.375 45 Slotted 2
IPL4-14 14 4-14 AWG 6.180 1.188 1.375 180 3/16 12
IPL1/0-3 3 1/0-14 AWG 2.240 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 6
IPL1/0-4 4 1/0-14 AWG 2.890 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 6
IPL1/0-5 5 1/0-14 AWG 3.540 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 6
IPL1/0-6 6 1/0-14 AWG 4.190 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 4
IPL1/0-8 8 1/0-14 AWG 5.490 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 4
IPL1/0-10 10 1/0-14 AWG 6.820 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 3
IPL1/0-12 12 1/0-14 AWG 8.120 1.500 1.688 180 3/16 2
IPL1/0-14 14 1/0-14 AWG 9.420 1.500 1.688 250 5/16 6
IPL3/0-3 3 3/0-6 AWG 2.630 1.600 1.800 250 5/16 6
IPL3/0-4 4 3/0-6 AWG 3.410 1.600 1.800 250 5/16 4
IPL3/0-5 5 3/0-6 AWG 4.190 1.600 1.800 250 5/16 4
IPL3/0-6 6 3/0-6 AWG 4.970 1.600 1.800 250 5/16 3

RANGE
LENGTH
(L)
WIDTH
(W)
HEIGHT
(H)
TORQUE
VALUE
(IN./LBS.)
HEX/WRENCH
SIZE
STD.
CTN.
QTY.
IPL250-3 3 250 MCM-6 AWG 2.930 2.030 2.180 360 5/16 6
IPL250-4 4 250 MCM-6 AWG 3.800 2.030 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPL250-5 5 250 MCM-6 AWG 4.660 2.030 2.180 360 5/16 4
IPL250-6 6 250 MCM-6 AWG 5.220 2.030 2.180 360 5/16 3
IPL250-8 8 250 MCM-6 AWG 7.240 2.030 2.180 400 5/16 4
IPL350-3 3 350 MCM-6 AWG 3.470 2.130 2.460 400 5/16 3
IPL350-4 4 350 MCM-6 AWG 4.540 2.130 2.460 400 5/16 3
IPL350-5 5 350 MCM-6 AWG 5.570 2.130 2.460 400 5/16 2
IPL350-6 6 350 MCM-6 AWG 6.620 2.130 2.460 400 5/16 2
IPL350-8 8 350 MCM-6 AWG 8.720 2.130 2.460 450 5/16 3
IPL500-3 3 500 MCM-4 AWG 3.960 2.500 2.940 450 5/16 3
IPL500-4 4 500 MCM-4 AWG 5.110 2.500 2.940 450 5/16 2
IPL500-5 5 500 MCM-4 AWG 6.250 2.500 2.940 450 5/16 2
IPL500-6 6 500 MCM-4 AWG 7.400 2.500 2.940 450 5/16 2
IPL500-7 7 500 MCM-4 AWG 8.590 2.500 2.940 450 5/16 2
IPL500-8 8 500 MCM-4 AWG 9.690 2.500 2.940 550 5/16 3
IPL600-3* 3 600 MCM-6 AWG 4.470 2.710 3.020 550 5/16 2
IPL600-4* 4 600 MCM-6 AWG 5.770 2.710 3.020 550 5/16 2
IPL600-6* 6 600 MCM-6 AWG 8.370 2.710 3.020 550 3/8 3
IPL750-3** 3 750-250 MCM 4.950 3.090 3.490 550 3/8 2
IPL750-4** 4 750-250 MCM 6.380 3.090 3.490 550 3/8 1
IPL750-5** 5 750-250 MCM 7.800 3.090 3.490 550 3/8 1
IPL750-6** 6 750-250 MCM 9.230 3.090 3.490 550 3/8 1
UL Listed 486B Wire Connector.
TEMPERATURE RATING/VOLTAGE:
AL9CU. Cold temperature rated to -45 °C,
rated 600V, 90 °C.